Schuylkill County, Pennsylvania

Demographics
Summary?

Percent Value

Schuylkill Schuylkill

County, County,

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Demographics
Population (ACS) — 143,308
Male 51.6% 73,926
Female 48.4% 69,382
Median Age? — 44.1
Under 18 Years 20.0% 28,655
18 to 24 Years 7.0% 10,065
25 to 34 Years 11.8% 16,879
35to 44 Years 12.3% 17,576
45 to 54 Years 13.9% 19,919
55 to 64 Years 14.9% 21,283
65 to 74 Years 11.7% 16,817
75 Years and Over 8.5% 12,114
Race: White 92.2% 132,166
Race: Black or African American 2.9% 4,223
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native 0.1% 167
Race: Asian 0.4% 636
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 0.0% 16
Race: Some Other Race 1.2% 1,762
Race: Two or More Races 3.0% 4,338
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 5.4% 7,759
Population Growth
Population (Pop Estimates)* — 143,104
Population Annual Average Growth?* -0.3% -403
People per Square Mile - 183.8
Economic
Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16 years and over) 57.5% 67,875
Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 25-54) 76.9% 41,774
Armed Forces Labor Force 0.1% 165
Veterans, Age 18-64 4.8% 4,106
Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64 71.7% 2,945
Median Household Income? — $57,785
Per Capita Income — $29,496
Mean Commute Time (minutes) — 26.7
Commute via Public Transportation 0.5% 310
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma 9.6% 7,269
High School Graduate 42.9% 32,456
Some College, No Degree 15.8% 11,962
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Summary!

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)?

Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied Units)
Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP

Enrolled in Grade 12 (% of total population)

Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs and over)

Source: JobsEQ®
1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force
4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Percent

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

12.5%
13.7%
5.5%

1.1%
3.8%
24.1%
8.0%

12.7%
16.3%
1.5%
2.9%
43.8%
5.6%
15.4%
49.6%
2.1%
1.8%

Value

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

9,457
10,332
4,181

67,417
$112,800
484

548
13,680
4,550

17,231
9,278
2,119

182

11,949
7,632

12,304
6,100
3,070
2,479
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Unemployed

Total

Age

16 to 19 years

20 to 21 years

22 to 24 years

25 to 29 years

30 to 34 years

35 to 44 years

45 to 54 years

55 to 59 years

60 to 61 years

62 to 64 years

65 to 69 years

70 to 74 years

75 year and over

Gender, 16 to 64 Years

Male

Female

Race and Ethnicity, 16 to 64 Years
White

Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Veterans, Age 18 to 64 Years

Total

Educational Attainment, Age 25 to 64 Years
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College or Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree or Higher

Source: JobsEQ®
1. American Community Survey 2017-2021

Unemployed?

Percent

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

5.8%

17.5%
9.9%
10.6%
8.0%
6.3%
5.8%
4.6%
2.7%
3.3%
2.7%
2.2%
0.9%
2.5%

6.2%
5.9%

5.8%
19.2%
17.3%

8.5%

0.0%
16.6%

7.0%

7.6%

8.5%

8.7%
5.7%
5.5%
2.3%

Value

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

3,934

481
218
353
522
397
780
719
211
91
82
57
9
14

2,102
1,752

3,528
92
17
30

72
115
199

249

294
1,286
926
296
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Household Income?

Total Households

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median Income (dollars)?
Mean Income (dollars)
Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021
2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.

Percent

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

5.0%
4.8%
10.7%
9.9%
13.3%
19.3%
13.5%
15.2%
5.0%
3.3%

Value

Schuylkill

County,

Pennsylvania

56,763

2,813
2,730
6,059
5,620
7,573

10,949

7,678
8,617
2,837
1,887

$57,785
$72,364
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Region Stats?!

Commuting

Total Employed Population
Worked in Region of Residence
Worked Outside Region of Residence
Worked in State of Residence
Worked Outside State of Residence
In-Commuters

Out-of-State In-Commuters
Net Commuting

K-12 Characteristics

Total Enrollment?

Total Teachers (FTE)26
Pupil/Teacher Ratio26
Spending Per Pupil?

Electricity Rates

Residential®

Commercial®

Industrial®

Union Membership

Total*

Private Sector*

Manufacturing?®

Public Sector?

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q1 unless noted otherwise

National Center for Education Statistics, 2021-22, based on data for reported units.

National Center for Education Statistics, 2019-20, based on data for reported units.

2021; Current Population Survey, unionstats.com, and Chmura; county- and zip-level data are best estimates based upon industry-, MSA-, and state-level data
Dollars per kilowatt-hour; data as of 2020.

Nevada staffing data are as of the 2020-2021 school year; US data is the aggregate of each state's most recently available data.

Ok wN P

Percent

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

67.8%
32.2%
99.4%

0.6%

16.3%
11.3%
13.0%
45.4%

Value

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

60,484
41,001
19,483
60,136

348
11,391

486
-8,092

16,754
1,336
133
$14,157

$0.124
$0.077
$0.066
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2020 Census!

Demographics

Population

Race:
Race:
Race:
Race:
Race:
Race:

Race:

White

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Source: JobsEQ®

Note: “Place” definitions in the Census 2020 data are per the 2020 TIGER files. Everywhere else in JobsEQ, “place” definitions are per the 2019 TIGER files.

1. 2020 Census

Percent

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

89.6%
3.1%
0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
2.6%
4.0%
5.6%

Value

Schuylkill
County,
Pennsylvania

143,049
128,205
4,394
248

761

30
3,747
5,664
8,064
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