# Schuylkill County, Pennsylvania Demographics

## Summary<sup>1</sup>

	Percent	Value
	Schuylkill	Schuylkill
	County,	County,
	Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania
Demographics		
Population (ACS)	_	143,308
Male	51.6%	73,926
Female	48.4%	69,382
Median Age <sup>2</sup>	_	44.1
Under 18 Years	20.0%	28,655
18 to 24 Years	7.0%	10,065
25 to 34 Years	11.8%	16,879
35 to 44 Years	12.3%	17,576
45 to 54 Years	13.9%	19,919
55 to 64 Years	14.9%	21,283
65 to 74 Years	11.7%	16,817
75 Years and Over	8.5%	12,114
Race: White	92.2%	132,166
Race: Black or African American	2.9%	4,223
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native	0.1%	167
Race: Asian	0.4%	636
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	16
Race: Some Other Race	1.2%	1,762
Race: Two or More Races	3.0%	4,338
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	5.4%	7,759
Population Growth		
Population (Pop Estimates) <sup>4</sup>	_	143,104
Population Annual Average Growth <sup>4</sup>	-0.3%	-403
People per Square Mile	_	183.8
Economic		
Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16 years and over)	57.5%	67,875
Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 25-54)	76.9%	41,774
Armed Forces Labor Force	0.1%	165
Veterans, Age 18-64	4.8%	4,106
Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64	71.7%	2,945
Median Household Income <sup>2</sup>	_	\$57,785
Per Capita Income	_	\$29,496
Mean Commute Time (minutes)	_	26.7
Commute via Public Transportation	0.5%	310
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64		
No High School Diploma	9.6%	7,269
High School Graduate	42.9%	32,456
Some College, No Degree	15.8%	11,962

## Summary<sup>1</sup>

	Percent Schuylkill	Value Schuylkill County, Pennsylvania
	County,	
	Pennsylvania	
Associate's Degree	12.5%	9,457
Bachelor's Degree	13.7%	10,332
Postgraduate Degree	5.5%	4,181
Housing		
Total Housing Units	_	67,417
Median House Value (of owner-occupied units) <sup>2</sup>	_	\$112,800
Homeowner Vacancy	1.1%	484
Rental Vacancy	3.8%	548
Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)	24.1%	13,680
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied Units)	8.0%	4,550
Social		
Poverty Level (of all people)	12.7%	17,231
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP	16.3%	9,278
Enrolled in Grade 12 (% of total population)	1.5%	2,119
Disconnected Youth <sup>3</sup>	2.9%	182
Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)	43.8%	11,949
Uninsured	5.6%	7,632
With a Disability, Age 18-64	15.4%	12,304
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and Size	49.6%	6,100
Foreign Born	2.1%	3,070
Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs and over)	1.8%	2,479

Source: JobsEQ®

<sup>1.</sup> American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

<sup>2.</sup> Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

<sup>4.</sup> Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

# Unemployed1

	Percent Schuylkill County, Pennsylvania	Value Schuylkill County, Pennsylvania
Unemployed		
Total	5.8%	3,934
Age	47.50/	404
16 to 19 years	17.5%	481
20 to 21 years	9.9%	218
22 to 24 years	10.6%	353
25 to 29 years	8.0%	522
30 to 34 years	6.3%	397
35 to 44 years	5.8%	780
45 to 54 years	4.6%	719
55 to 59 years	2.7%	211
60 to 61 years	3.3%	91
62 to 64 years	2.7%	82
65 to 69 years	2.2%	57
70 to 74 years	0.9%	9
75 year and over	2.5%	14
Gender, 16 to 64 Years		
Male	6.2%	2,102
Female	5.9%	1,752
Race and Ethnicity, 16 to 64 Years		
White	5.8%	3,528
Black or African American	19.2%	92
American Indian and Alaska Native	17.3%	17
Asian	8.5%	30
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	0
Some Other Race	16.6%	72
Two or More Races	7.0%	115
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	7.6%	199
Veterans, Age 18 to 64 Years		
Total	8.5%	249
Educational Attainment, Age 25 to 64 Years		
No High School Diploma	8.7%	294
High School Graduate	5.7%	1,286
Some College or Associate's Degree	5.5%	926
Bachelor's Degree or Higher	2.3%	296

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021



## Household Income<sup>1</sup>

	Percent	Value
	Schuylkill	Schuylkill
	County,	County,
	Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania
Total Households	_	56,763
Less than \$10,000	5.0%	2,813
\$10,000 to \$14,999	4.8%	2,730
\$15,000 to \$24,999	10.7%	6,059
\$25,000 to \$34,999	9.9%	5,620
\$35,000 to \$49,999	13.3%	7,573
\$50,000 to \$74,999	19.3%	10,949
\$75,000 to \$99,999	13.5%	7,678
\$100,000 to \$149,999	15.2%	8,617
\$150,000 to \$199,999	5.0%	2,837
\$200,000 or more	3.3%	1,887
Median Income (dollars) <sup>2</sup>	_	\$57,785
Mean Income (dollars)	_	\$72,364

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.

## Region Stats<sup>1</sup>

	Percent	Value
	Schuylkill	Schuylkill
	County,	County,
	Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania
Commuting		
Total Employed Population	_	60,484
Worked in Region of Residence	67.8%	41,001
Worked Outside Region of Residence	32.2%	19,483
Worked in State of Residence	99.4%	60,136
Worked Outside State of Residence	0.6%	348
In-Commuters	_	11,391
Out-of-State In-Commuters	_	486
Net Commuting	_	-8,092
K-12 Characteristics		
Total Enrollment <sup>2</sup>	_	16,754
Total Teachers (FTE) <sup>2,6</sup>	_	1,336
Pupil/Teacher Ratio <sup>2,6</sup>	_	13.3
Spending Per Pupil <sup>3</sup>	_	\$14,157
Electricity Rates		
Residential <sup>5</sup>	_	\$0.124
Commercial <sup>5</sup>	_	\$0.077
Industrial <sup>5</sup>	_	\$0.066
Union Membership		
Total <sup>4</sup>	16.3%	_
Private Sector <sup>4</sup>	11.3%	_
Manufacturing <sup>4</sup>	13.0%	_
Public Sector <sup>4</sup>	45.4%	_

Source: JobsEQ®

<sup>1.</sup> Data as of 2023Q1 unless noted otherwise

<sup>2.</sup> National Center for Education Statistics, 2021-22, based on data for reported units.

<sup>3.</sup> National Center for Education Statistics, 2019-20, based on data for reported units.

<sup>4. 2021;</sup> Current Population Survey, unionstats.com, and Chmura; county- and zip-level data are best estimates based upon industry-, MSA-, and state-level data

<sup>5.</sup> Dollars per kilowatt-hour; data as of 2020.

<sup>6.</sup> Nevada staffing data are as of the 2020-2021 school year; US data is the aggregate of each state's most recently available data.

## 2020 Census<sup>1</sup>

	Percent	Value
	Schuylkill	Schuylkill
	County,	County,
	Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania
Demographics		
Population	_	143,049
Race: White	89.6%	128,205
Race: Black or African American	3.1%	4,394
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native	0.2%	248
Race: Asian	0.5%	761
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	30
Race: Some Other Race	2.6%	3,747
Race: Two or More Races	4.0%	5,664
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	5.6%	8,064

Source: <u>JobsEQ\*</u>
Note: "Place" definitions in the Census 2020 data are per the 2020 TIGER files. Everywhere else in JobsEQ, "place" definitions are per the 2019 TIGER files.

1. 2020 Census